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<Indoor unit>

PCRY-40VEM
PCRY-63VEM
PCRY-125VEM

No. OC048
REVISED EDITION-A

1995

INDOOR UNIT

Ceiling SuspendedSeries PCRY

The Slim Line.
From Mitsubishi Electric.

Models

Revision:
●Parts List has been partially modified.

●Please discard OC048.
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No. Part No. Part Name Specifications PCRY-VEM

Q'ty / set

6340 125

Remarks
(Drawing No.)

Wiring
Diagram
Symbol

Recom-
mended

Q'ty

Price

Unit Amount

R01  KL4  310

T7W  520  239

T7W  001  799

R01  W18  304

R01  580  255

R01  653  255

–

R01  AJ1  294

T7W  250  716

T7W  001  716

R01  J22  304

R01  P24  304

–

–

T7W  560  713

T7W  E00  049

T7W  556  305

CONTROLLER BOARD

FUSE

TRANSFORMER

ADDRESS CABLE

RUN CAPACITOR

RUN CAPACITOR

CONTROL BOX

ADDRESS BOARD

TERMINAL BLOCK

TERMINAL BLOCK

ADDRESS CABLE

ADDRESS CABLE

CONTROL BOX COVER (1)

CONTROL BOX COVER (2)

REMOTE CONTROLLER

REMOTE CONTROLLER DOOR

REMOTE CONTROLLER CABLE

250V 6.3A

3.5+  440V

4.0+  440V

3P (A/N/E)

3P (M1/M2/S)

12C

ELECTRICAL PARTS
PCRY-40VEM
PCRY-63VEM
PCRY-125VEM
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FUNCTIONAL PARTS
PCRY-40VEM
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MF1

RT1
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No. Part No. Part Name Specifications PCRY-40

Q'ty / set

VEM

Remarks
(Drawing No.)

Wiring
Diagram
Symbol

Recom-
mended

Q'ty

Price

Unit Amount

T7W  501  762

–

R01  83E  126

R01  811  105

R01  A99  114

T7W  E00  110

R01  J07  202

R01  J21  202

R01  AJ1  480

R01  J21  401

T7W  E02  529

–

T7W  E00  202   

FAN MOTOR

MOTOR LEG

PIECE 

RUBBER MOUNT

SIROCCO FAN

CASING SET

ROOM TEMPERATUER THERMISTOR 

LIQUID PIPE THERMISTOR

HEAT EXCHANGER

EXPANSION  VALVE

DRAIN PAN

SEPARATER

GAS PIPE THERMISTOR

VB052CB

LEV

RT3

Part numbers that circled are not shown in the figure.
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FUNCTIONAL PARTS
PCRY-63VEM
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MF1

RT1
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RT3

No. Part No. Part Name Specifications PCRY-63

Q'ty / set

VEM

Remarks
(Drawing No.)

Wiring
Diagram
Symbol

Recom-
mended

Q'ty

Price

Unit Amount

T7W  E02  762

R01  811  105

R01  700  116

R01  G12  100

–

R01  83E  126

R01  621  103

R01  A99  114

T7W  E00  110

R01  J07  202

R01  J21  202

–

R01  AJ3  480

R01  J21  401

R01  045  529

T7W  E00  202

R01  G12  145

FAN MOTOR

RUBBER MOUNT

SHAFT JOINT

FAN SHAFT

MOTOR LEG

PIECE 

SLEEVE BEARING

SIROCCO FAN

CASING SET

ROOM TEMPERATUER THERMISTOR

LIQUID PIPE THERMISTOR

SEPARATER

HEAT EXCHANGER

EXPANSION VALVE

DRAIN PAN

GAS PIPE THERMISTOR

BEARING SUPPORT

VB082CB

Part numbers that circled are not shown in the figure.
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FUNCTIONAL PARTS
PCRY-125VEM
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No. Part No. Part Name Specifications PCRY-125

Q'ty / set

VEM

Remarks
(Drawing No.)

Wiring
Diagram
Symbol

Recom-
mended

Q'ty

Price

Unit Amount

T7W  508  762

R01  560  105

R01  G24  100

R01  700  116

R01  705  103

–

R01  830  126

R01  G24  114

R01  G18  114

T7W  E02  110

–

R01  J07  202

R01  J21  202

R01  AJ7  480

T7W  E00  401

T7W  E03  529

T7W  E00  202

R01  G24  145

FAN MOTOR

RUBBER MOUNT

FAN SHAFT

SHAFT JOINT

SLEEVE BEARING

MOTOR LEG

PIECE 

SIROCCO FAN

SIROCCO FAN

CASING SET

SEPARATER

ROOM  TEMPERATURE THERMISTOR

LIQUID PIPE THERMISTOR

HEAT EXCHANGER

EXPANSION VALVE

DRAIN PAN

GAS PIPE THERMISTOR

BEARING SUPPORT

KVB152CD

PCRY-125VEM
Part numbers that circled are not shown in the figure.
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STRUCTURAL PARTS
PCRY-40VEM
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ML

MV

No. Part No. Part Name Specifications PCRY-40

Q'ty / set

VEM

Remarks
(Drawing No.)

Wiring
Diagram
Symbol

Recom-
mended

Q'ty

Price

Unit Amount

R01  045  661

R01  045  662

R01  029  500

R01  045  501

T7W  139  676

R01  029  651

R01  029  652

R01  029  691

R01  029  692

R01  029  669

–

R01  029  061

R01  029  054

R01  029  001

R01  045  048

R01  045  067

R01  045  068

R01  029  003

R01  029  089

R01  029  088

R01  029  086

R01  029  085

R01  029  002

R01  029  060

R01  029  222

T7W  E01  223

R01  045  808

SIDE PANEL R

SIDE PANEL L

AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER (S)

REAR & TOP PLATE

UPPER FRONT PANEL

LOWER FRONT PANEL

INTAKE GRILLE

INTAKE GRILLE 2

LOWER PANEL

SUPPORT

GRILLE HINGE

CATCH GRILLE FILTER

FRONT GRILLE

LOUVER SUPPORT

SIDE BOX R

SIDE BOX L

SWING LOUVER

UNDER LOUVER L

UNDER LOUVER R

FRONT LOUVER L

FRONT LOUVER R

AUTO VANE

VANE CRANK

LOUVER MOTOR

VANE MOTOR

LEG

3.5W

Part numbers that circled are not shown in the figure.
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STRUCTURAL PARTS
PCRY-63VEM
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(BB02K608H04)

ML

MV

No. Part No. Part Name Specifications PCRY-63

Q'ty / set

VEM

Remarks
(Drawing No.)

Wiring
Diagram
Symbol

Recom-
mended

Q'ty

Price

Unit Amount

R01  045  661

R01  045  662

R01  029  500

R01  045  501

T7W  143  676

R01  045  651

R01  045  652

R01  029  691

R01  045  669

–

R01  029  061

R01  029  054

R01  045  001

R01  045  048

R01  045  067

R01  045  068

R01  045  003

R01  029  089

R01  029  088

R01  045  090

R01  029  086

R01  029  085

R01  045  087

R01  045  002

R01  029  060

R01  029  222

T7W  E01  223

R01  045  808

SIDE PANEL R

SIDE PANEL L

AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER (S)

REAR & TOP PLATE

UPPER FRONT PANEL

LOWER FRONT PANEL

INTAKE GRILLE

LOWER PANEL

SUPPORT

GRILLE HINGE

CATCH GRILLE FILTER

FRONT GRILLE

LOUVER SUPPORT

SIDE BOX R

SIDE BOX L

SWING LOUVER

UNDER LOUVER L

UNDER LOUVER R

UNDER LOUVER M

FRONT LOUVER L

FRONT LOUVER R

FRONT LOUVER M

AUTO VANE

VANE CRANK

LOUVER MOTOR

VANE MOTOR

LEG

3.5W

Part numbers that circled are not shown in the figure.
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STRUCTURAL PARTS
PCRY-125VEM
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(BB02K608H04)

ML
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No. Part No. Part Name Specifications PCRY-125

Q'ty / set

VEM

Remarks
(Drawing No.)

Wiring
Diagram
Symbol

Recom-
mended

Q'ty

Price

Unit Amount

R01  055  661

R01  055  662

R01  029  500

R01  055  501

T7W  147  676

R01  055  651

R01  055  652

R01  029  691

R01  029  692

R01  055  669

–

R01  029  061

R01  029  054

R01  055  001

R01  045  048

R01  055  067

R01  055  068

R01  055  003

R01  029  089

R01  029  088

R01  045  090

R01  029  086

R01  029  085

R01  055  087

R01  055  002

R01  029  060

R01  029  222

T7W  E01  223

R01  045  808

SIDE PANEL R

SIDE PANEL L

AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER (S)

REAR & TOP PLATE

UPPER FRONT PANEL

LOWER FRONT PANEL

INTAKE GRILLE

INTAKE GRILLE 2

LOWER PANEL

SUPPORT

GRILLE HINGE

CATCH GRILLE FILTER

FRONT GRILLE

LOUVER SUPPORT

SIDE BOX R

SIDE BOX L

SWING LOUVER

UNDER LOUVER L

UNDER LOUVER R

UNDER LOUVER M

FRONT LOUVER L

FRONT LOUVER R

FRONT LOUVER M

AUTO VANE

VANE CRANK

LOUVER MOTOR

VANE MOTOR

LEG

3.5W

Part numbers that circled are not shown in the figure.
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